DISTRIBUTION
BLOCKS
DISTRIBUTION BLOCKS
1-WAY DISTRIBUTION BLOCKS
80A, 125A, 160A, 250A, 400A, 500A
Connection block in tinned brass,
suitable for both copper
and aluminum conductors

Torque
IEC Rated
impulse
withstand
voltage (Uimp)
IEC
Short-Time
Current
(Icw)
IEC
Peak
Current
(Ipk)
L1 W1 S1
A mm x Nr mm2 AWG/MCM Nm Lb in. kV kA kA mm mm mm
QM108007C 80 (IEC)
85 (UL)
ø 6.8 x 1 6 - 16 16 - 4 3.5 19.5
12 3 22 27 47 66 5/5ø 6.8 x 2 2.5 - 16 16 - 4 3.5 19.5
ø 4.5 x 4 2.5 - 6 16 - 8 1.2 10.6
QM112508C 125 (IEC)
150 (UL)
ø 10 x 1 10 - 35 8 - 1/0 8.5 57
12 4.2 30 29 46 76 5/5ø 6.8 x 1 6 - 16 14 - 2 3.5 31
ø 6.8 x 6 2.5 - 16 14 - 4 3.5 31
QM116008C 160 (IEC)
200 (UL)
ø 12.3 x 1 10 - 70 8 - 3/0 8.5 75
12 11.8 30 29 46 76 5/5ø 6.8 x 1 6 - 16 14 - 2 3.5 31
ø 6.8 x 6 2.5 - 16 14 - 4 3.5 31
QM125012C 250 (IEC)
255 (UL)
ø 15 x 1 35 - 120 6 - 250 19 168
12 24.5 51 47 50 97 3/3
ø 9 x 2 6 - 35 10 - 1 4.4 39
ø 6.8 x 5 2.5 - 16 14 - 4 2.7 24
ø 6.1 x 4 2.5 - 10 14 - 6 2.7 24
QM140012C 400 (IEC)
335 (UL)
ø 19 x 1 95 - 185 3/0 - 400 25 221
12 24.5 51 47 50 97 3/3
ø 9 x 2 6 - 35 10 - 1 4.4 39
ø 6.8 x 5 2.5 -16 14 - 4 2.7 24
ø 6.1 x 4 2.5 - 10 14 - 6 2.7 24
QM150012B 500 (IEC)
335 (UL)
[25x9] x 1
4-6x(15.5x0.8)
2-6x(20x1)

current
(Ipk)
Connections
for way
Flexible conductor
with terminal
Rigid
stranded
conductor
Torque L1 W1 S1
A kA kA mm x N. mm2 mm2 Nm mm mm mm
QM404013C 40 4.5 20
ø 6 x 2 4 - 10 6 - 16 2 - 3
105 50 87 1/1
ø 4.3 x 11 0.75 - 4 1.5 - 4 1.2 - 1.5
QM410007C 100 4.5 20
ø 7.5 x 2 6 - 16 10 - 25 2 - 3
70 50 87 1/1
ø 5.3 x 5 1.5 - 6 2.5 - 6 2 - 3
QM410011C 100 4.5 20
ø 8.5 x 2 10 - 25 10 - 25 2 - 3
105 50 87 1/1ø 5.5 x 5 1.5 - 6 2.5 - 6 2 - 3
ø 4.5 x 4 0.75 - 4 1.5 - 4 1.2 - 1.5
QM410015C 100 4.5 20
ø 8.5 x 2 10 - 25 10 - 25 2 - 3
140 50 87 1/1ø 5.5 x 7 1.5 - 6 2.5 - 6 2 - 3
ø 4.5 x 6 0.75 - 4 1.5 - 4 1.2 - 1.5
QM412507C 125 4.5 20
ø 9 x 1 10 - 25 10 - 35 2 - 3
70 50 87 1/1ø 7.5 x 1 6 - 16 10 - 25 2 - 3
ø 5.3 x 5 1.5 - 6 2.5 - 6 2 - 3
QM412511C 125 4.5 20
ø 9 x 2 10 - 25 10 - 35 2 - 3
105 50 87 1/1ø 7.5 x 2 6 - 16 10 - 25 2 - 3
ø 5.3 x 7 1.5 - 6 2.5 - 6 2 - 3
QM412515C 125 4.5 20
ø 9 x 2 10 - 25 10 - 35 2 - 3
140 50 87 1/1ø 7.5 x 2 6 - 16 10 - 25 2 - 3
ø 5.3 x 11 1.5 - 6 2.5 - 6 2 - 3
FREE

Current
(Icw)
Peak
Current
(Ipk)
Connections
for way
Flexible
conductor
with terminal
Rigid
stranded
conductor
Torque L1 W1 S1
A kA kA mm x N. mm2 mm2 Nm mm mm mm
QM416012L 160 8.2 35
ø 12 x 1 10 - 50 10 - 50 8 - 10
175 50 98 1/1
ø 8.5 x 3 10 - 25 10 - 35 2 - 3
ø 7.2 x 7 1.5 - 16 2.5 - 16 2 - 3
ø 5.5 x 1 1.5 - 6 2.5 - 6 2 - 3
QM416012H 160 8.2 35
ø 12 x 1 10 - 50 10 - 50 8 - 10
175 70 98 1/1
ø 8.5 x 3 10 - 25 10 - 35 2 - 3
ø 7.2 x 7 1.5 - 16 2.5 - 16 2 - 3